Snacks, Smiles & Success!®

PRODUCT DATA SHEET
#4191 BATTER MIX FOR ONIONS

Product Overview: Onion batter mix is a wheat flour-based product consisting of an off-white color and spicy flavor, and is the perfect
savory for sweet, colossal-sized onions.

Physical Properties:

Flavor/Odor flour, pepper
Color Off-white to light beige
Form Free flowing, fine flake

Applications: used for coating onions

Ingredient Statement: Wheat Flour, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cajun Seasoning (Salt, Spice, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein,
Monosodium Glutamate, Onion, Garlic, Modified Food Starch, Soybean Oil, Extract Of Paprika, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor,
Ascorbic Acid, Silicon Dioxide), Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Food Starch, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium
Phosphate), Salt.

Contains: MILK and WHEAT

Packaging:
30lbs. (13.6kg) bag in box

Certified:

Kosher Dairy K
LATEF

Country of Origin*:

MADE IN THE USA

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.
*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes
substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:
Store between 50 to 80°F (10 to 26.7 °C) in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
Best if used within 6 months if stored according to the above conditions.

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) Statement:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt
from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined
under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).
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GMO STATUS:

GMO FREE I NON-GMO GMO I
Product is not made with ingredients | Contains ingredients derived from GMO’s, but GM | Contains ingredients with detectable GM
derived from GMO's. DNA/protein is not detectable in finished product. Protein/DNA. (Bioengineered)

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:

LOT# 0000014893- Internally used numbers.
Manufacture Date: MM/DD/YY

Best Before: MM/DD/YY

MM: MONTH

DD: DAY

YY: YEAR

Allergen Information:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product contains milk & wheat.
EU Allergen Statement: This product contains milk & wheat.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product contains milk & wheat.

Country* Allergens Product
US, EU, C Soy and products thereof No
US, EU, C Milk and products thereof Yes

us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof Yes
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains). Yes

US, EU, C Egg and products thereof No
US, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof No
US, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof No

US, EU Fin Fish and products thereof No
US, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof No
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof No
C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish) No
EU, C Mustard and products thereof No
EU, C Sesame and products thereof No
EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof No
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

Sensitizing Agents
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS) ' 0%Uct
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) ‘ No
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) | No
Other FD&C Colors ‘ No
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). | Yes
Corn/Maize and products thereof ‘ Yes
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100 GRAM NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Nutrients Per 100g Nutrients Per 100g
Basic Components Witamin B6 (mg) —
Gram Weight (g) 10000 Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Calories (kcal) 32000 Biotin (meg)
Callories from Fat (keal) 900 Vitamin C (mg)
Calories from SatFat (kcal) 0 Vitamin D -1U (IU)
Protein (g) 900 Vitamin D - meg (meg) 10.00
Carbohydrates (g) 7200 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)
Total Dietary Fiber (g) 300 Folate (mcg)
Total Soluble Fiber (g) — Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g) 10.00 Vitamin K (mcg)
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g) — Pantothenic Acid (mg)
Total Sugars (g) 300 Minerals
Added Sugar (g) 0 Calcium (mg) 7000
Monosaccharides (g) —  Chromium (mcg)
Disaccharides (g) — Copper (mg)
Other Carbs (g) —  Fluende (mg)
Fat(g) 100 lodine (meg)
Saturated Fat(g) 0 lren (mg)
Mono Fat (g) — Magnesium (mg)
Poly Fat(g) — Manganese (mg)
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Molybdenum (meg)
Cholesterol (mg) 200 Phosphorus (mg)
Water (g) 1200 Potassium (mg) 180.00
Vitamins Selenium (mcg) —
Vitamin A - 1U (IU) 90.00 Sodium (mg) 1890.00
Vitamin A - RE (mcg) — Zinc (mg)
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) — Poly Fats

LABEL:

Mane Inc
1093 Mane Way, LEBANON OH « 5036
Tel: (513) 24 -9876

BATTER MIX FOR ONIONS
SEASONING

4191
Lot # 0000388150

We certify that all flavoring ingredients contained in this pre 'duct are
lapproved for use in a regulation of the Food and Drug Adm'istration or
listed as being generally recognized as safe on a reliable i".dustry list.
dientss WHEAT FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, CAJUN SEASONING (8# T SPICES
AL TODEXTRIN, PAPRIKA, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, MONOSCDI! M GLUTAMATE.
DNION, GARLIG, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL EXTRACT € PADRIKA. | -
L EXTROSE, CITRIC AGID, NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIG ACID, SILIGC N DIOXIDE ). BAKI
L OWDER (SODIUM BICARBONATE, FOOD STARCH, SODIUM ACID PY OPHOSPHATE,
ONOGALGIUM PHOSPHATE). SALT. Gontams: WHEAT. MILK

S-3304-1

Store between 10.00 °C and 25.00 °C. Keep in o' «ginal, tightly closed
container away from direct light, mois! ire and air.

NET: 30.000 LB

08/09/2019
02/09/2020

Manufacture Date’
Best Before:

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the health
hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or a
recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents
disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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